



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc. - Gorham, ME	\$24,378,093.45
R J Grondin & Sons - Gorham, ME	\$25,399,780.00
Sargent Corporation - Stillwater, ME	\$30,990,504.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	2.90	20000.00	\$58,000.00
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	1.00	600.00	\$600.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	10.00	750.00	\$7,500.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	25.00	650.00	\$16,250.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	15790.00	11.70	\$184,743.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	2000.00	14.00	\$28,000.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	129500.00	23.00	\$2,978,500.00
203.21	Rock Excavation	CY	13550.00	23.00	\$311,650.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	22550.00	20.00	\$451,000.00
203.34	Lightweight Fill	CY	470.00	165.00	\$77,550.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	29800.00	31.00	\$923,800.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	16450.00	33.00	\$542,850.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	13400.00	93.00	\$1,246,200.00
403.2072	19.0mm Asphalt Rich Base HMA	TON	12850.00	94.00	\$1,207,900.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm (Polymer Modified) – RAP	TON	6750.00	129.00	\$870,750.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	TON	4510.00	114.00	\$514,140.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	9800.00	12.00	\$117,600.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	49625.00	3.25	\$161,281.25
470.08	Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings	TON	500.00	32.00	\$16,000.00
502.5651	Flowable Concrete Fill	CY	135.00	225.00	\$30,375.00
502.57	Concrete Cap	CY	15.00	870.00	\$13,050.00
513.09	Slope Protection - Portland Cement Concrete	SY	200.00	300.00	\$60,000.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I	LF	19250.00	0.01	\$192.50
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by Authority (8,000 LF)	LS	1.00	600000.00	\$600,000.00
526.352	Median Barrier - Type B (11,600 LF)	LS	1.00	1950400.00	\$1,950,400.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
526.353	Median Barrier - Type C (400 LF)	LS	1.00	104480.00	\$104,480.00
526.354	Median Barrier - Type D (1,700 LF)	LS	1.00	897200.00	\$897,200.00
526.361	Bridge End Post Transition Barrier	EA	4.00	11750.00	\$47,000.00
526.362	Type C Transition Barrier	EA	2.00	3110.00	\$6,220.00
526.363	Type D Transition Barrier	EA	12.00	4660.00	\$55,920.00
526.364	OHSS Foundation Transition Barrier	EA	2.00	11510.00	\$23,020.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	27.00	6000.00	\$162,000.00
602.4	Pumped Grout Fill	CY	11.00	400.00	\$4,400.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	160.00	95.00	\$15,200.00
603.159	12 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	270.00	137.00	\$36,990.00
603.165	15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	328.00	138.00	\$45,264.00
603.175	18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	770.00	190.00	\$146,300.00
603.195	24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	580.00	205.00	\$118,900.00
603.205	30 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	410.00	217.00	\$88,970.00
603.215	36 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	30.00	246.00	\$7,380.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	9.00	4500.00	\$40,500.00
603.47	60 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class IV	LF	55.00	750.00	\$41,250.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	12.00	3915.00	\$46,980.00
604.0961	60" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	5.00	6510.00	\$32,550.00
604.0971	72" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1.00	6900.00	\$6,900.00
604.18	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	EA	10.00	1000.00	\$10,000.00
604.182	Cleaning Existing Catch Basin and Manhole	EA	12.00	350.00	\$4,200.00
604.248	Catch Basin Type F6	EA	75.00	2410.00	\$180,750.00
604.26	Catch Basin Type B5	EA	12.00	4920.00	\$59,040.00
604.266	60" Catch Basin Type B5	EA	2.00	6510.00	\$13,020.00
604.4	Secure Catch Basin Grate	EA	6.00	650.00	\$3,900.00
605.09	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	LF	6700.00	33.00	\$221,100.00
605.11	12 Inch Underdrain Type C	LF	5300.00	68.00	\$360,400.00
605.12	15 Inch Underdrain Type C	LF	1640.00	78.00	\$127,920.00
606.1301	31" W Beam Guardrail - Mid-way Splice (7' Steel Post, 8" Offset Blocks, Single Faced)	LF	5200.00	42.00	\$218,400.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.1307	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-way Splice Flared Terminal	EA	8.00	4260.00	\$34,080.00
606.1351	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-way Splice Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	4.00	1700.00	\$6,800.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker	EA	12.00	78.00	\$936.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	31.00	110.00	\$3,410.00
606.3561	Delineator Post-Remove and Reset	EA	117.00	90.00	\$10,530.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	21050.00	6.00	\$126,300.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Foot	LF	100.00	77.00	\$7,700.00
607.183	Chain Link Snow Fence	LF	192.00	150.00	\$28,800.00
610.071	Stone Fill	CY	470.00	50.00	\$23,500.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	490.00	125.00	\$61,250.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	600.00	125.00	\$75,000.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	420.00	75.00	\$31,500.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	47500.00	2.50	\$118,750.00
615.07	Loam	CY	10300.00	35.00	\$360,500.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	850.00	25.00	\$21,250.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	850.00	25.00	\$21,250.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	1800.00	3.50	\$6,300.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18x11)	EA	65.00	800.00	\$52,000.00
626.22	Non-metallic Conduit	LF	10700.00	45.00	\$481,500.00
626.31	18 Inch Diameter Foundation	EA	7.00	2200.00	\$15,400.00
626.32	24 Inch Diameter Foundation	EA	54.00	2550.00	\$137,700.00
626.33	30 Inch Diameter, 8 Feet or Less Foundation	EA	3.00	4500.00	\$13,500.00
626.332	30-Inch Diameter, Greater than 8-Foot Long, All 36 Inch and 42 Inch Diameter Foundations	CY	51.00	1600.00	\$81,600.00
626.34	Overhead Sign Structure Foundation	LS	1.00	228458.00	\$228,458.00
626.38	Ground Mounted Cabinet Foundation	EA	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	128600.00	0.12	\$15,432.00
627.73	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape	LF	2000.00	3.00	\$6,000.00
627.731	Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape	LF	2000.00	2.50	\$5,000.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	35100.00	1.00	\$35,100.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.78	Temporary Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	168000.00	0.10	\$16,800.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	200.00	50.00	\$10,000.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	HR	200.00	175.00	\$35,000.00
631.13	Bulldozer (Including Operator)	HR	200.00	125.00	\$25,000.00
631.172	Truck-Large (Including Operator)	HR	200.00	90.00	\$18,000.00
631.22	Front End Loader (Including Operator)	HR	200.00	100.00	\$20,000.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operators)	HR	74.00	200.00	\$14,800.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	200.00	90.00	\$18,000.00
634.16	Highway Lighting	LS	1.00	105000.00	\$105,000.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	41.00	1850.00	\$75,850.00
634.231	Conventional Light Standard With LED Fixture	EA	16.00	10000.00	\$160,000.00
645.1099	Remove and Dispose Sign	EA	58.00	1750.00	\$101,500.00
645.124	Removal, Disassembly and Relocation of VMS and Supporting Structure	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
645.1241	VMS Electrical Service	LS	1.00	130000.00	\$130,000.00
645.161	Breakaway Device Single Pole	EA	12.00	1700.00	\$20,400.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	29.00	3600.00	\$104,400.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Sign, Type I	SF	3390.00	57.75	\$195,772.50
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I	SF	290.00	68.00	\$19,720.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LB	20150.00	9.50	\$191,425.00
645.501	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 1	EA	1.00	8250.00	\$8,250.00
645.502	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 2	EA	1.00	16500.00	\$16,500.00
645.503	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 3	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
645.504	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 4	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
645.505	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 5	EA	1.00	7200.00	\$7,200.00
645.506	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 6	EA	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
645.507	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 7	EA	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
645.509	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 9	EA	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
645.51	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 10	EA	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
645.511	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 11	EA	1.00	6750.00	\$6,750.00
645.512	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 12	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
645.513	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 13	EA	1.00	7800.00	\$7,800.00
645.514	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 14	EA	1.00	8250.00	\$8,250.00
645.515	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 15	EA	1.00	16000.00	\$16,000.00
645.516	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 16	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
645.517	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 17	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
645.518	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 18	EA	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
645.519	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 19	EA	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
645.52	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 20	EA	1.00	18000.00	\$18,000.00
645.521	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 21	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
645.522	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 22	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
645.523	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 23	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
645.524	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 24	EA	1.00	16500.00	\$16,500.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	4.00	5000.00	\$20,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	18.00	210.00	\$3,780.00
652.33	Drum	EA	500.00	65.00	\$32,500.00
652.34	Cone	EA	200.00	20.00	\$4,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	4300.00	15.00	\$64,500.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	955900.00	\$955,900.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	6.00	15000.00	\$90,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	2920.00	0.01	\$29.20
652.452	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	EA	5.00	12500.00	\$62,500.00
652.46	Temporary Portable Rumble Strip	UNIT	36.00	2000.00	\$72,000.00
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Lights	EA	100.00	150.00	\$15,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	20.00	40.00	\$800.00
656.6	Temporary Berms	LF	200.00	10.00	\$2,000.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	23400.00	5.00	\$117,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3947135.00	\$3,947,135.00
Total Bid					\$24,378,093.45



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

R J Grondin & Sons
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	2.90	34000.00	\$98,600.00
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	1.00	200.00	\$200.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	10.00	250.00	\$2,500.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	25.00	725.00	\$18,125.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	15790.00	14.65	\$231,323.50
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	2000.00	22.00	\$44,000.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	129500.00	14.70	\$1,903,650.00
203.21	Rock Excavation	CY	13550.00	99.94	\$1,354,187.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	22550.00	19.00	\$428,450.00
203.34	Lightweight Fill	CY	470.00	185.00	\$86,950.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	29800.00	26.70	\$795,660.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	16450.00	39.69	\$652,900.50
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	13400.00	103.00	\$1,380,200.00
403.2072	19.0mm Asphalt Rich Base HMA	TON	12850.00	105.00	\$1,349,250.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm (Polymer Modified) – RAP	TON	6750.00	130.00	\$877,500.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	TON	4510.00	116.00	\$523,160.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	9800.00	10.00	\$98,000.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	49625.00	4.50	\$223,312.50
470.08	Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings	TON	500.00	92.00	\$46,000.00
502.5651	Flowable Concrete Fill	CY	135.00	475.00	\$64,125.00
502.57	Concrete Cap	CY	15.00	2750.00	\$41,250.00
513.09	Slope Protection - Portland Cement Concrete	SY	200.00	465.00	\$93,000.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	3051.00	\$3,051.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I	LF	19250.00	0.01	\$192.50
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by Authority (8,000 LF)	LS	1.00	998000.00	\$998,000.00
526.352	Median Barrier - Type B (11,600 LF)	LS	1.00	2047924.00	\$2,047,924.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
526.353	Median Barrier - Type C (400 LF)	LS	1.00	91453.00	\$91,453.00
526.354	Median Barrier - Type D (1,700 LF)	LS	1.00	1115735.00	\$1,115,735.00
526.361	Bridge End Post Transition Barrier	EA	4.00	26424.00	\$105,696.00
526.362	Type C Transition Barrier	EA	2.00	10241.00	\$20,482.00
526.363	Type D Transition Barrier	EA	12.00	9040.00	\$108,480.00
526.364	OHSS Foundation Transition Barrier	EA	2.00	20800.00	\$41,600.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	27.00	5125.00	\$138,375.00
602.4	Pumped Grout Fill	CY	11.00	575.00	\$6,325.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	160.00	66.00	\$10,560.00
603.159	12 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	270.00	60.00	\$16,200.00
603.165	15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	328.00	76.00	\$24,928.00
603.175	18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	770.00	239.00	\$184,030.00
603.195	24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	580.00	193.00	\$111,940.00
603.205	30 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	410.00	157.00	\$64,370.00
603.215	36 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	30.00	330.00	\$9,900.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	9.00	3866.00	\$34,794.00
603.47	60 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class IV	LF	55.00	1275.00	\$70,125.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	12.00	4595.00	\$55,140.00
604.0961	60" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	5.00	5135.00	\$25,675.00
604.0971	72" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1.00	7020.00	\$7,020.00
604.18	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	EA	10.00	1500.00	\$15,000.00
604.182	Cleaning Existing Catch Basin and Manhole	EA	12.00	370.00	\$4,440.00
604.248	Catch Basin Type F6	EA	75.00	2975.00	\$223,125.00
604.26	Catch Basin Type B5	EA	12.00	4141.00	\$49,692.00
604.266	60" Catch Basin Type B5	EA	2.00	5800.00	\$11,600.00
604.4	Secure Catch Basin Grate	EA	6.00	700.00	\$4,200.00
605.09	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	LF	6700.00	29.25	\$195,975.00
605.11	12 Inch Underdrain Type C	LF	5300.00	49.50	\$262,350.00
605.12	15 Inch Underdrain Type C	LF	1640.00	70.50	\$115,620.00
606.1301	31" W Beam Guardrail - Mid-way Splice (7' Steel Post, 8" Offset Blocks, Single Faced)	LF	5200.00	42.00	\$218,400.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.1307	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-way Splice Flared Terminal	EA	8.00	4260.00	\$34,080.00
606.1351	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-way Splice Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	4.00	1700.00	\$6,800.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker	EA	12.00	78.00	\$936.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	31.00	110.00	\$3,410.00
606.3561	Delineator Post-Remove and Reset	EA	117.00	50.00	\$5,850.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	21050.00	6.00	\$126,300.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Foot	LF	100.00	77.00	\$7,700.00
607.183	Chain Link Snow Fence	LF	192.00	150.00	\$28,800.00
610.071	Stone Fill	CY	470.00	79.00	\$37,130.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	490.00	92.00	\$45,080.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	600.00	92.00	\$55,200.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	420.00	110.00	\$46,200.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	47500.00	2.25	\$106,875.00
615.07	Loam	CY	10300.00	32.25	\$332,175.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	850.00	25.00	\$21,250.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	850.00	25.00	\$21,250.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	46070.00	\$46,070.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	1800.00	4.00	\$7,200.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18x11)	EA	65.00	800.00	\$52,000.00
626.22	Non-metallic Conduit	LF	10700.00	45.00	\$481,500.00
626.31	18 Inch Diameter Foundation	EA	7.00	2200.00	\$15,400.00
626.32	24 Inch Diameter Foundation	EA	54.00	2500.00	\$135,000.00
626.33	30 Inch Diameter, 8 Feet or Less Foundation	EA	3.00	4500.00	\$13,500.00
626.332	30-Inch Diameter, Greater than 8-Foot Long, All 36 Inch and 42 Inch Diameter Foundations	CY	51.00	1600.00	\$81,600.00
626.34	Overhead Sign Structure Foundation	LS	1.00	310000.00	\$310,000.00
626.38	Ground Mounted Cabinet Foundation	EA	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	128600.00	0.12	\$15,432.00
627.73	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape	LF	2000.00	4.50	\$9,000.00
627.731	Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape	LF	2000.00	4.50	\$9,000.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	35100.00	1.00	\$35,100.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.78	Temporary Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	168000.00	0.12	\$20,160.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	200.00	48.00	\$9,600.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	HR	200.00	125.00	\$25,000.00
631.13	Bulldozer (Including Operator)	HR	200.00	150.00	\$30,000.00
631.172	Truck-Large (Including Operator)	HR	200.00	90.00	\$18,000.00
631.22	Front End Loader (Including Operator)	HR	200.00	75.00	\$15,000.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operators)	HR	74.00	250.00	\$18,500.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	200.00	75.00	\$15,000.00
634.16	Highway Lighting	LS	1.00	128500.00	\$128,500.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	41.00	1850.00	\$75,850.00
634.231	Conventional Light Standard With LED Fixture	EA	16.00	10000.00	\$160,000.00
645.1099	Remove and Dispose Sign	EA	58.00	1750.00	\$101,500.00
645.124	Removal, Disassembly and Relocation of VMS and Supporting Structure	LS	1.00	71000.00	\$71,000.00
645.1241	VMS Electrical Service	LS	1.00	160000.00	\$160,000.00
645.161	Breakaway Device Single Pole	EA	12.00	1700.00	\$20,400.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	29.00	3600.00	\$104,400.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Sign, Type I	SF	3390.00	58.00	\$196,620.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I	SF	290.00	68.00	\$19,720.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LB	20150.00	9.50	\$191,425.00
645.501	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 1	EA	1.00	10100.00	\$10,100.00
645.502	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 2	EA	1.00	20200.00	\$20,200.00
645.503	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 3	EA	1.00	1850.00	\$1,850.00
645.504	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 4	EA	1.00	1850.00	\$1,850.00
645.505	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 5	EA	1.00	8800.00	\$8,800.00
645.506	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 6	EA	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
645.507	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 7	EA	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
645.509	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 9	EA	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
645.51	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 10	EA	1.00	10500.00	\$10,500.00
645.511	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 11	EA	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
645.512	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 12	EA	1.00	1900.00	\$1,900.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
645.513	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 13	EA	1.00	9600.00	\$9,600.00
645.514	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 14	EA	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
645.515	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 15	EA	1.00	19600.00	\$19,600.00
645.516	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 16	EA	1.00	1900.00	\$1,900.00
645.517	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 17	EA	1.00	1900.00	\$1,900.00
645.518	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 18	EA	1.00	7950.00	\$7,950.00
645.519	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 19	EA	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
645.52	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 20	EA	1.00	22000.00	\$22,000.00
645.521	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 21	EA	1.00	1900.00	\$1,900.00
645.522	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 22	EA	1.00	1900.00	\$1,900.00
645.523	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 23	EA	1.00	1900.00	\$1,900.00
645.524	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 24	EA	1.00	21000.00	\$21,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	4.00	5400.00	\$21,600.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	18.00	160.00	\$2,880.00
652.33	Drum	EA	500.00	110.00	\$55,000.00
652.34	Cone	EA	200.00	25.00	\$5,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	4300.00	16.00	\$68,800.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	2012700.00	\$2,012,700.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	6.00	19500.00	\$117,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	2920.00	70.00	\$204,400.00
652.452	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	EA	5.00	11500.00	\$57,500.00
652.46	Temporary Portable Rumble Strip	UNIT	36.00	2500.00	\$90,000.00
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Lights	EA	100.00	105.00	\$10,500.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	20.00	30.00	\$600.00
656.6	Temporary Berms	LF	200.00	11.00	\$2,200.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	23400.00	4.60	\$107,640.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	2263856.00	\$2,263,856.00
Total Bid					\$25,399,780.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

Sargent Corporation
Stillwater, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	2.90	25000.00	\$72,500.00
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	1.00	800.00	\$800.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	10.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	25.00	1000.00	\$25,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	15790.00	12.00	\$189,480.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	2000.00	12.00	\$24,000.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	129500.00	34.00	\$4,403,000.00
203.21	Rock Excavation	CY	13550.00	34.00	\$460,700.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	22550.00	16.00	\$360,800.00
203.34	Lightweight Fill	CY	470.00	200.00	\$94,000.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	29800.00	42.00	\$1,251,600.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	16450.00	64.00	\$1,052,800.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	13400.00	110.00	\$1,474,000.00
403.2072	19.0mm Asphalt Rich Base HMA	TON	12850.00	110.00	\$1,413,500.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm (Polymer Modified) – RAP	TON	6750.00	140.00	\$945,000.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	TON	4510.00	120.00	\$541,200.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	9800.00	12.00	\$117,600.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	49625.00	3.40	\$168,725.00
470.08	Berm Dropoff Correction - Grindings	TON	500.00	40.00	\$20,000.00
502.5651	Flowable Concrete Fill	CY	135.00	300.00	\$40,500.00
502.57	Concrete Cap	CY	15.00	1200.00	\$18,000.00
513.09	Slope Protection - Portland Cement Concrete	SY	200.00	300.00	\$60,000.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I	LF	19250.00	20.00	\$385,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by Authority (8,000 LF)	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
526.352	Median Barrier - Type B (11,600 LF)	LS	1.00	2000000.00	\$2,000,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
526.353	Median Barrier - Type C (400 LF)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
526.354	Median Barrier - Type D (1,700 LF)	LS	1.00	1000000.00	\$1,000,000.00
526.361	Bridge End Post Transition Barrier	EA	4.00	9000.00	\$36,000.00
526.362	Type C Transition Barrier	EA	2.00	4500.00	\$9,000.00
526.363	Type D Transition Barrier	EA	12.00	6500.00	\$78,000.00
526.364	OHSS Foundation Transition Barrier	EA	2.00	15000.00	\$30,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	27.00	5000.00	\$135,000.00
602.4	Pumped Grout Fill	CY	11.00	1000.00	\$11,000.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	160.00	120.00	\$19,200.00
603.159	12 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	270.00	120.00	\$32,400.00
603.165	15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	328.00	130.00	\$42,640.00
603.175	18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	770.00	160.00	\$123,200.00
603.195	24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	580.00	170.00	\$98,600.00
603.205	30 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	410.00	200.00	\$82,000.00
603.215	36 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	30.00	400.00	\$12,000.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	9.00	1500.00	\$13,500.00
603.47	60 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class IV	LF	55.00	750.00	\$41,250.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	12.00	5000.00	\$60,000.00
604.0961	60" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	5.00	5500.00	\$27,500.00
604.0971	72" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00
604.18	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	EA	10.00	1000.00	\$10,000.00
604.182	Cleaning Existing Catch Basin and Manhole	EA	12.00	500.00	\$6,000.00
604.248	Catch Basin Type F6	EA	75.00	2500.00	\$187,500.00
604.26	Catch Basin Type B5	EA	12.00	5000.00	\$60,000.00
604.266	60" Catch Basin Type B5	EA	2.00	5500.00	\$11,000.00
604.4	Secure Catch Basin Grate	EA	6.00	900.00	\$5,400.00
605.09	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	LF	6700.00	40.00	\$268,000.00
605.11	12 Inch Underdrain Type C	LF	5300.00	60.00	\$318,000.00
605.12	15 Inch Underdrain Type C	LF	1640.00	100.00	\$164,000.00
606.1301	31" W Beam Guardrail - Mid-way Splice (7' Steel Post, 8" Offset Blocks, Single Faced)	LF	5200.00	46.00	\$239,200.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.1307	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-way Splice Flared Terminal	EA	8.00	4500.00	\$36,000.00
606.1351	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-way Splice Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	4.00	1800.00	\$7,200.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker	EA	12.00	90.00	\$1,080.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	31.00	120.00	\$3,720.00
606.3561	Delineator Post-Remove and Reset	EA	117.00	100.00	\$11,700.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	21050.00	7.00	\$147,350.00
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 Foot	LF	100.00	90.00	\$9,000.00
607.183	Chain Link Snow Fence	LF	192.00	160.00	\$30,720.00
610.071	Stone Fill	CY	470.00	90.00	\$42,300.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	490.00	90.00	\$44,100.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	600.00	90.00	\$54,000.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	420.00	125.00	\$52,500.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	47500.00	2.00	\$95,000.00
615.07	Loam	CY	10300.00	40.00	\$412,000.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	850.00	40.00	\$34,000.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	850.00	40.00	\$34,000.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	1800.00	3.00	\$5,400.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18x11)	EA	65.00	900.00	\$58,500.00
626.22	Non-metallic Conduit	LF	10700.00	50.00	\$535,000.00
626.31	18 Inch Diameter Foundation	EA	7.00	1800.00	\$12,600.00
626.32	24 Inch Diameter Foundation	EA	54.00	2400.00	\$129,600.00
626.33	30 Inch Diameter, 8 Feet or Less Foundation	EA	3.00	3000.00	\$9,000.00
626.332	30-Inch Diameter, Greater than 8-Foot Long, All 36 Inch and 42 Inch Diameter Foundations	CY	51.00	2000.00	\$102,000.00
626.34	Overhead Sign Structure Foundation	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
626.38	Ground Mounted Cabinet Foundation	EA	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	128600.00	0.14	\$18,004.00
627.73	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape	LF	2000.00	4.00	\$8,000.00
627.731	Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape	LF	2000.00	6.00	\$12,000.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	35100.00	1.75	\$61,425.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.78	Temporary Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	168000.00	0.12	\$20,160.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	200.00	44.00	\$8,800.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	HR	200.00	172.00	\$34,400.00
631.13	Bulldozer (Including Operator)	HR	200.00	162.00	\$32,400.00
631.172	Truck-Large (Including Operator)	HR	200.00	104.00	\$20,800.00
631.22	Front End Loader (Including Operator)	HR	200.00	142.00	\$28,400.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operators)	HR	74.00	175.00	\$12,950.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	200.00	72.00	\$14,400.00
634.16	Highway Lighting	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	41.00	2500.00	\$102,500.00
634.231	Conventional Light Standard With LED Fixture	EA	16.00	12000.00	\$192,000.00
645.1099	Remove and Dispose Sign	EA	58.00	1500.00	\$87,000.00
645.124	Removal, Disassembly and Relocation of VMS and Supporting Structure	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
645.1241	VMS Electrical Service	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
645.161	Breakaway Device Single Pole	EA	12.00	1800.00	\$21,600.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	29.00	3800.00	\$110,200.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Sign, Type I	SF	3390.00	60.00	\$203,400.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I	SF	290.00	70.00	\$20,300.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LB	20150.00	10.00	\$201,500.00
645.501	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 1	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
645.502	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 2	EA	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
645.503	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 3	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
645.504	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 4	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
645.505	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 5	EA	1.00	9000.00	\$9,000.00
645.506	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 6	EA	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
645.507	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 7	EA	1.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00
645.509	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 9	EA	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
645.51	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 10	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
645.511	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 11	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
645.512	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 12	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.08
Contract Type: Contract

Portland Area Widening & Safety Improvements
MM 46.4 TO MM 49.3
10/07/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
645.513	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 13	EA	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
645.514	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 14	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
645.515	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 15	EA	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
645.516	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 16	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
645.517	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 17	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
645.518	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 18	EA	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
645.519	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 19	EA	1.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00
645.52	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 20	EA	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
645.521	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 21	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
645.522	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 22	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
645.523	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 23	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
645.524	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 24	EA	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	4.00	5000.00	\$20,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	18.00	200.00	\$3,600.00
652.33	Drum	EA	500.00	100.00	\$50,000.00
652.34	Cone	EA	200.00	15.00	\$3,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	4300.00	25.00	\$107,500.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	4767000.00	\$4,767,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	6.00	15000.00	\$90,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	2920.00	60.00	\$175,200.00
652.452	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	EA	5.00	10000.00	\$50,000.00
652.46	Temporary Portable Rumble Strip	UNIT	36.00	1200.00	\$43,200.00
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Lights	EA	100.00	150.00	\$15,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	20.00	20.00	\$400.00
656.6	Temporary Berms	LF	200.00	15.00	\$3,000.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	23400.00	5.00	\$117,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3100000.00	\$3,100,000.00
Total Bid					\$30,990,504.00